Karen DeMaria

From: Karen DeMaria

Sent: Thursday, April 1, 2021 3:20 PM

To: Karen DeMaria

Subject: Estimate needed for Tree Purchase April 11, 2021

The City is requesting an estimate to purchase the following trees (all must be FL#1 grade, single trunked trees. All will be planted in street planters):

6-Thatch Palms, 8 ft of wood

- 1-Coconut Palm, 10 ft of wood
- 1-Bucanneer Palm, 6 ft of wood
- 3-Green Buttonwood trees, 65 gallon
- 3-Yellow Flowered/Silver Tabebuia tree, 65 gallon
- 3-Bahama/5-Finger Tabebuia tree (white flowers), 65 gallon
- 2-Wild Tamarind trees, 65 gallon

5-Subcanopy trees, 65 gallon (Spanish Stopper, Fiddlewood, Golden Shower, Apple Blossom, Bayrum, Allspice, etc).

**note: if 65 gallon sized tree not available please specify the caliper size of the tree trunk if 45 gallon size put on estimate. Fat 45 gallon trees will be accepted if caliper and tree height is appropriate for street trees.

Trees should arrive in one delivery to the Community Services building on Northside Drive.

Please submit estimate to Karen DeMaria, Urban Forester, by April 11, 2021. The Tree Commission will make a decision on the estimates at their April 12, 2021 meeting.

Sincerely,

Karen

Karen DeMaría

Karen DeMaria Urban Forestry Manager Certified Arborist FL-6585A City of Key West 305-809-3768







Phone: Fax:

954.680.1819

954.680.1669

Mailing:

P.O. Box 840107 • Pembroke Pines, FL 33084

5325 SW 64th Avenue · Davie, FL 33314

Sales@GettingGreen.com

www.**GettingGreen**.com

QUOTATION FOR:	Sha	ade	Tree			
Job Name:	Tree Pui	rcha	ase 4/11/21			
Destination:	Community Services build	ling o	on Northside Drive, K	ev V	Vest	
Quote Number:			-,-	, .		
Quote Date:	4	1212	2021			
Approximate Delivery Date:						-
Contact Name:		Joh	n			-
Contact Phone:		001				
Contact Fax:						
Email:						
Comments:		-				
Quoted Material:	\$ 16,895.00		Tax Rate (%)			
Sales Tax:	\$ 1,182.65		7.0	-		
* Estimated Freight:	\$ 675.00	_	7.0	_		
TOTAL QUOTE AMOUNT:	\$ 18,752.65					
REQUESTED	SPECIFICATION				TOTAL	
SPECIFICATIONS	COMMENTS	-	PRICE			
8'W (14'OA)	Extremely Limited	\$	910.00	\$	PRICE 5.460.00	

			TOTAL QUOTE ANIOUNT:	18.752.65			
ITEM	QTY	DOTANICAL IOCAMAC	REQUESTED	SPECIFICATION		+	TOTAL
4		BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME	SPECIFICATIONS	COMMENTS	PRICE	-	
	6	Thatch Palm	8'W (14'OA)	Extremely Limited		-	PRICE
2	1	Coconut	10'GW	Extremely Limited	\$ 910.00	-	5,460.00
3	1	Buccaneer Palm	6'W		\$ 750.00	\$	750.00
4	3	Green Buttonwood		Extremely Limited	\$ 425.00	\$	425.00
5	3	Tabebuia caraiba	65G		\$ 355.00	\$	1,065.00
6	3		65G	45G 12-14' 3"	\$ 315.00	\$	945.00
7	0	Tabebuia bahamensis	65G	50G (Extremely Limited)	\$ 950.00	-	2,850.00
0	_	Alt Spec	45G 12'	Extremely Limited	\$ 295.00		
8	2	Wild Tamarind	65G	45G 12-14' 2.5-3"		-	-
9	5	Simpson stopper	65G	400 12-14 2.5-3	\$ 325.00	-	650.00
10		Alt Spec	45G		\$ 950.00	\$	4,750.00
11			430		\$ 350.00	\$	-
						\$	-
					Material	\$	16,895.00
					Freight	\$	675.00
					Delivered Price	•	18,752.65
					- cc. a i lice	Ψ	10,732.03

Please Note: All pricing for plant material is based upon current availability and is subject to change. Due to the nature of plant material the item or specification you have requested may not be available at the time the order is placed. However we will exhaust all our resources to locate the item in the specification you require and will only substitute with your prior approval. Getting Green only ships quality Florida #1 material that has been hand selected by our Field Product Managers.* In addition the estimated freight cost is to be used as a guide only and is subject to change based upon factors beyond Getting Green's control such as distance to destination, the number of stops and customer detention charges. We will be happy to provide you with the exact freight cost at the time of order acceptance. If any of the items are highlighted and not quoted than the item is not currently available in the specification required.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote on this job. If you have any questions regarding this quote or our services please do not hesitate to contact us. Please note that prices on this quote are good for 30 days.

	Delivered Price	\$ 18,752.65
Accepted By:		
Print Name:		
Date:		

Karen DeMaria

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	John Cole <shadetreeservices@yahoo.com> Thursday, April 8, 2021 12:57 PM Karen DeMaria; Robert Shoelson Fw: Estimate needed for Tree Purchase April 11, 2021 Shade Tree - Tree Purchase 4.11.xlsx; Shade Tree - Tree Purchase 4.11.xlsx</shadetreeservices@yahoo.com>
	I free to deal directly With Robert on this quote. I don't add anything to the quote when it's trees for d we aren't installing them.
Thank you	
John Cole	
Sent from Yahoo N	<u>lail for iPhone</u>
Begin forwarded i	message:
On Friday, April 2,	2021, 11:11 AM, Robert Shoelson <robert@gettinggreen.com> wrote:</robert@gettinggreen.com>
Let me kno	ow if any questions.
Respectful	ly,
Robert Sh	oelson, President
Getting G	reen Plant Service, Inc.
954.680.1	819 ext 100 Fax 954.680.1669
Email: <u>Ro</u>	pert@GettingGreen.com
For Availa	bility and Photos, Please Visit:
http://wv	vw.gettinggreen.com/

Karen DeMaria

From: Patricia Martinez <patricia@bluenativekeys.com>

Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 5:12 PM

To: Karen DeMaria
Cc: Valdo Gutierrez

Subject: RE: Estimate needed for Tree Purchase April 11, 2021

Hi Karen,

I hope this email finds you well.

Please see list below.

If you would like a formal estimate, please feel free to let us know.

Thanks,

6	Thatch Palms, 8 ft of wood
1	Coconut Palm, 10 ft of wood
1	Bucanneer Palm, 6 ft of wood
3	Green Buttonwood trees, 65 gallon
3	Yellow Flowered/Silver Tabebuia tree, 65 gallon
	Bahama/5-Finger Tabebuia tree (white flowers),
3	65 gallon
2	Wild Tamarind trees, 65 gallon
5	Bay Rum
1	Transportation

<u>S</u>	ales Price	Pu	rchase total
\$	765.00	\$	4,590.00
\$	904.15	\$	904.15
\$	486.85	\$	486.85
\$	_	\$	-
\$	765.00	\$	2,295.00
\$	904.15	\$	2,712.45
\$	1,043.25	\$	3,129.75
\$	1,144.90	\$	2,289.80
\$	-	\$	-
\$	765.00	\$	3,825.00
\$	-	\$	-
\$	750.00	\$	750.00
\$	-	\$	-
\$	-	\$	
		\$	20,983.00

Notice: Our Miami-Dade County Branch has moved! Please remit all payments to our new address & update your records accordingly.

Patricia Martinez

Project Administrator